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Year to Date Filing 

December 2010 

 

  
Current Month Current Month Prior Year Year to Date this CY Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 796  854  11439  11144  

Orlando 1629  1678  23444  20305  

Tampa 1689  1880  24399  23150  

Fort Myers 526  539  7336  7091  

District 4640  4951  66618  61690  

 

 

District Wide Filings 

Main Case Filing Analysis 

December 2010 

2010 Chapter 7  Chapter 11  Chapter 12  Chapter 13  Chapter 15  Total (Month)  Total (YTD)  

January  3276  74  2  1147  0  4499  4499  

February  3770  78  5  1198  1  5052  9551  

March  4972  98  1  1527  0  6598  16149  

April  4641  66  3  1421  0  6131  22280  

May  4319  71  1  1386  0  5777  28057  

June  4480  53  3  1511  0  6047  34104  

July  4204  59  3  1402  0  5668  39772  

August  4402  51  2  1373  0  5828  45600  

September  4195  54  6  1372  5  5632  51232  

October  4278  48  1  1399  0  5726  56958  

November  3702  57  1  1260  0  5020  61978  

December  3443  68  1  1128  0  4640  66618  

Total  49682  777  29  16124  6  66618   

 

 



JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE
DISTRICT GLENN GLENN BRISKMAN FUNK JENNEMANN WILLIAMSON MAY McEWEN DELANO ADAMS PASKAY
TOTALS JAX TPA ORL JAX ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA FTM TPA

PENDING CASES
LAST MONTH 71,244 5873 22 8841 6060 8033 7765 7417 7165 7176 12824 68
NEW CASES FILED
THIS MONTH 4,542 389 0 792 390 795 411 428 410 407 520 0
REOPENED CASES
THIS MONTH 87 5 0 11 8 28 5 5 7 12 6 0
CASES TRANSFERRED
INTO DISTRICT 11 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0
TOTAL NEW CASES
THIS MONTH 4,640 396 0 804 400 825 416 433 418 422 526 0
CASES TRANSFERRED
OUT OF DISTRICT 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
TOTAL CASES CLOSED

THIS MONTH 4,896 425 0 921 390 822 665 425 510 409 319 10
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT

REASSIGNED IN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT

REASSIGNED OUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASES PENDING AT THE
END OF THE MONTH 70,989 5844 22 8724 6069 8036 7516 7426 7071 7190 13032 59

JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE
DISTRICT GLENN GLENN BRISKMAN FUNK JENNEMANN WILLIAMSON MAY McEWEN DELANO ADAMS PASKAY
TOTALS JAX TPA ORL JAX ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA FTM TPA

PENDING PROCEEDINGS
LAST MONTH 2,816 218 51 297 299 395 307 434 375 193 108 139
NEW PROCEEDINGS
FILED THIS MONTH 240 30 0 14 25 9 20 67 23 27 18 7
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS
THIS MONTH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER
INTO DISTRICT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS
THIS MONTH 242 30 0 14 25 10 20 67 24 27 18 7
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER
OUT OF DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 140 19 1 23 14 13 22 19 5 9 11 4
WITHIN DISTRICT
REASSIGNED IN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WITHIN DISTRICT
REASSIGNED OUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROCEEDINGS PENDING
AT CLOSE OF MONTH 2,919 229 50 288 310 392 305 481 394 211 115 144

December 2010

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

December 2010

MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS

MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED


